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Shire of Shark Bay Refuse Site

OPENING HOURS

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Domestic Waste
Minimum charge

per cubic metre

Wheelie Bin 240L Domestic per bin

Contaminated green waste
(Green waste mixed with other waste)
per cubic metre

Clean Green Waste
(Including grass clippings and sawdust)

Miscellaneous Charges

Car/Light Truck Tyres
Truck/Tractor Tyres

Car Batteries

Gas Bottles

De-gas Refrigeration Unit

Gassed Refrigeration Unit

Car Bodies, Trailer, Small Boats, Caravans

Truck Bodies, Large Equipment
Electronic Waste
White Goods

Animal Remains per cubic metre

$5.50
$5.50
$5.50

$5.50

FREE

$10.00
$20.00
FREE
FREE
$8.00
$50.00
$40.00
$60.00
$2.00
$6.00

$5.00

8:00 am — 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm — 3:00 pm

8:00 am — 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm — 3:00 pm

10.00am — 11.00am only -Additional $10.50 fee applies on Wednesdays
10.00am — 11.00am only - Additional $10.50 fee applies on Thursdays
8:00 am — 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm — 3:00 pm

8:00 am — 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm — 3:00 pm

8:00 am — 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm — 3:00 pm

Commercial Waste
Green Waste per cubic metre

General Waste per cubic metre
Commercial Cardboard per cubic metre

Wheelie Bin 240L Commercial

Contaminated green waste
(Green waste mixed with other waste)
per cubic metre

Asbestos Disposal
Flat Fee — Inclusive of tipping, plant and
labour fees — per cubic metre

Per Sheet
Loose material per kg up to 20kg

Liquid Waste

Grease trap, sewage and offal per Kl

Used Oil per 20L Container
or part thereof

Used Oil per 200L Container
or part thereof

Oil & Fuel Filters - per filter

SHIRE OF SHARK BAY

65 Knight Terrace Denham WA 6537
Phone (08) 9948 1218 Email: admin@sharkbay.wa.gov.au

$5.50
$15.00
$5.50
$15.00

$15.00

$85.00

$2.50
$0.25

$50.00

$5.00

$50.00

$2.00



