

Shire of Shark Bay Refuse Site

OPENING HOURS

Electronic Waste

Animal Remains per cubic metre

White Goods

* *	Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday	8:00 am - 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 10.00am - 11.00am only - Additional \$10.50 fee applies on Wednesday 10.00am - 11:00am only - Additional \$10.50 fee applies on Thursdays 8:00 am - 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm
Sunday 8:00 am - 12:00 noon & 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm	•	* *
,		T T

Domestic Waste		Commercial Waste	
Minimum charge	\$5.50	Green Waste per cubic metre	\$5.50
per cubic metre	\$5.50	General Waste per cubic metre	\$15.00
Wheelie Bin 240L Domestic per bin	\$5.50	Commercial Cardboard per cubic metre	\$5.50
Contaminated green waste (Green waste mixed with other waste)		Wheelie Bin 240L Commercial	\$15.00
per cubic metre	\$5.50	Contaminated green waste	
Clean Green Waste (Including grass clippings and sawdust)	FREE	(Green waste mixed with other waste) per cubic metre	\$15.00

Miscellaneous Charges		Asbestos Disposal	
Car/Light Truck Tyres	\$10.00	Flat Fee – Inclusive of tipping, plant and labour fees – per cubic metre	\$85.00
Truck/Tractor Tyres	\$20.00	Per Sheet	\$2.50
Car Batteries	FREE	Loose material per kg up to 20kg	\$0.25
Gas Bottles	FREE	Liquid Waste	
De-gas Refrigeration Unit	\$8.00	Grease trap, sewage and offal per Kl	\$50.00
Gassed Refrigeration Unit	\$50.00	Used Oil per 20L Container	
Car Bodies, Trailer, Small Boats, Caravans	\$40.00	or part thereof	\$5.00
Truck Bodies, Large Equipment	\$60.00	Used Oil per 200L Container or part thereof	\$50.00

SHIRE OF SHARK BAY

Oil & Fuel Filters - per filter

\$2.00

65 Knight Terrace Denham WA 6537

\$2.00

\$6.00

\$5.00

Phone (08) 9948 1218 Email: admin@sharkbay.wa.gov.au